

TABULATION OF BIDS
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
HAWAII BELT ROAD
(KIHALANI BRIDGE)
FEDERAL AID PROJECT F-SDR-019-2(1)
DISTRICT OF NORTH HILO
ISLAND OF HAWAII
JOB NO. 5755
(Opened Thursday, August 18, 1955)

First Advertised in Honolulu Star-Bulletin
Issued of August 1, 1955

Item No.	Item	Unit Used	Quantity	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		S. K. ODA, LTD.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CO., LTD.		WALKER-MOODY CONST. CO., LTD.		TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				Bid Bond - \$2,500+2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		Bid Bond - \$2,500+2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		Bid Bond - \$2,500+2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		Bid Bond - \$2,500+2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000			
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
13	Unclassified Excavation	cu. yd.	5,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,770.00
14(2)	Unclassified Excavation for Structures at Bridges	cu. yd.	2,300	6.00	13,800.00	7.00	16,100.00	4.00	9,200.00	9.00	20,700.00	7.00	16,100.00
27	Sprinkling	M gal.	40	2.75	110.00	2.50	100.00	2.20	88.00	3.60	144.00	3.00	120.00
28A	Select Material	cu. yd.	3,000	1.20	3,600.00	1.10	3,300.00	2.75	8,250.00	2.50	7,500.00	1.30	3,900.00
31(1)	Coarse Rock for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	cu. yd.	300	7.00	2,100.00	5.60	1,680.00	6.50	1,950.00	9.40	2,820.00	6.50	1,950.00
31(2)	Filler for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	cu. yd.	90	8.00	720.00	5.90	531.00	7.70	693.00	14.10	1,269.00	7.00	630.00
34(1)	Slow Curing Liquid Asphalt for Prime Coat	gal.	660	0.15	99.00	0.15	99.00	0.16	105.60	0.17	112.20	0.17	112.20
35	Emulsified Asphalt, Penetration Type, for Tack Coat	gal.	230	0.28	64.40	0.40	92.00	0.30	69.00	0.40	92.00	0.30	69.00
42(2)	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. III	ton	300	13.25	3,975.00	14.60	4,380.00	14.50	4,350.00	15.25	4,575.00	14.10	4,230.00
51-A	Class A-1 Concrete in Kihalani Bridge including Railings	Lump Sum	1		123,700.00		128,588.00		171,502.90		254,500.00		118,950.00
52-A	Reinforcing Steel in Kihalani Bridge	Lump Sum	1		44,300.00		44,225.00		45,800.00		48,000.00		53,620.00
66	Dampproofing	sq. yd.	750	1.00	750.00	1.00	750.00	1.65	1,237.50	1.15	862.50	1.00	750.00
72	Centerline Monuments	each	2	10.00	20.00	10.00	20.00	9.00	18.00	10.00	20.00	10.00	20.00
89(2)	Wood Guard Rail with Concrete Posts	lin. ft.	130	3.50	455.00	2.60	338.00	2.80	364.00	2.75	357.50	3.25	422.50
90(1)	Metal Guard Rail with Wood Posts	lin. ft.	100	4.50	450.00	4.00	400.00	3.30	330.00	4.60	460.00	4.00	400.00
105	Regulatory and Warning Signs	each	4	24.00	96.00	35.00	140.00	33.00	132.00	30.00	120.00	40.00	160.00
106(1)	Federal Aid Marker	each	1	40.00	40.00	35.00	35.00	39.00	39.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
106(2)	Additional Number Plate for Federal Aid Marker	each	1	7.50	7.50	7.00	7.00	9.00	9.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	10.00
121	Filler Material	cu. yd.	110	5.00	550.00	4.70	517.00	4.10	451.00	8.10	891.00	5.00	550.00
T O T A L				\$200,636.90		\$205,652.00		\$248,939.00		\$349,718.20		\$205,803.70	